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Membership List

STATE NAME & TITLE AGENCY & ADDRESS PHONE & FAX E-MAIL
Alabama Department of Human
Connie Chance Rogers Resources )
ALABAMA State Adoption Program | Office Of Permanency Eho.ne. (205) 554-1172 connie.rogers@dhr.alabama.gov
Manager 50 North Ripley Street ax: (334) 242-0939
g pley
Montgomery, AL 36130
State of Alaska Department of
Noelle Kennedy cH)??Ith ap (ér?'?gial 'Sesr.ViCE'}S Phone: (907) 465-2145
. . ice of Children's Services one: -
ALASKA i?j(;:]a:Lls;t)gtlgre Program 130 Seward Street, Room 406 Fax: (907) 465-2061 noelle kennedy@alaska.gov
P.O. Box 110630
Juneau, AK 99811-0630
State of Alaska Department of Phone:
ALASKA Yvonne Hill Health and Social Services ' yvonne.hill@alaska.gov
Office of Children's Services
Department of Human and Social
Celestine Faumuina- | S0TVICeS . : Phone: 011 (684) 633-2696
AMERICAN ; Children & Family Services .
SAMOA N|x: M.Ed. _ Division ext.228 cfaumuina@dhss.as
Assistant Director P . Fax: 011 (684) 633-7449
ago Pago, American Samoa
96799
Arizona Department of Economic
Security
Julie O'Dell II?ivigli_on of Children, Youth and o (602) 255-2623
. amilies one: -
ARIZONA Q‘lﬂgggp Program Department of Child Safety Fax: (602) 255-3258 JODell@azdes.gov
1789 West Jefferson Street
P.O. Box 6123-Site Code 940A
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Arkansas Department of Human
Services
ARKANSAS VACANT Division of Children and Family Phone:

Services
700 Main Street
Little Rock, AR 72203-1437
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Arkansas Department of Human
Calvin Wilbon Services
Interstate Compact on Division of Children and Family . i
ARKANSAS the Placement of Services Eggn&éi? 2)8288252?6 Calvin.Wilbon@dhs.arkansas.gov
Children (ICPC) PO Box 1437 '
Administrator Slot S567
Little Rock, AR 72203-1437
Rochelle Parker Arka_nsas Department of Human
Subsidy Coordinator SDgr\_ng:es £ Child d Famil
’ ivision of Children and Family )
Interstate Compact on X Phone: (501) 682-8435
ARKANSAS Adoption and Medical Services Fax: (501) 682-5724 Rochelle.Parker@dhs.arkansas.gov
. PO Box 1437
Assistance (ICAMA)
Administrator Slot S565
Little Rock, AR 72203-1437
. . California Department of Social
Richard Smith .
. Services Phone: (916) 651-8089 . .
CALIFORNIA ,:\A(l(r)]p;tlgr Program 744 P Street, MS 8-13-73 Fax: (916) 651-8143 Richard.smith@dss.ca.gov
g Sacramento, CA 95814
. . California Department of Social
Lisa Witchey .
Services Phone: (916) 651-8100 . .
CALIFORNIA ﬁjﬁnl\i/:],ib;t?gso:CPC 744 P Street, MS 3-90 Fax: (916) 651-8148 Lisa.witchey@dss.ca.gov
Sacramento, CA 95814
California Department of Social
Sara Rogers Services
CALIFORNIA Continuum of Care 744 P Street Phone: (916) 651-7464 Sara.Rogers@dss.ca.gov
Reform Sacramento, CA 95822
Michelle V. Lopez, ggrl\?ifgso(ggp:g)m ent of Human
COLORADO MSW Division of Child Welfare Phone: (303) 866-3209 michelle.lopez2@state.co.us

Adoption Program &
ICAMA Administrator

1575 Sherman Street, 2nd Floor
Denver, CO 80203

Fax: (303) 866-5563
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CONNECTICUT

NAME & TITLE AGENCY & ADDRESS

Sarah Gibson
Director, Office of
Children and Youth in
Placement

Connecticut Department of
Children and Families
Adolescent and Juvenile Justice
Services

505 Hudson Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Phone: (860) 550-6536

PHONE & FAX

E-MAIL

SARAH.GIBSON@ct.gov

CONNECTICUT

Sherry Rautenberg
Program Manager

Bureau of Adoption and

Interstate Compact
Services

Connecticut Department of
Children and Families
Adolescent and Juvenile Justice
Services

505 Hudson Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Phone: (860) 533-3711

SHERRY.RAUTENBERG@ct.gov

DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA

District of Columbia Child and
Family Services Agency

200 I Street SE

Washington, DC 20003

Phone:
Fax:

DELAWARE

Frank Perfinski
Adoption Program
Manager

State of Delaware

The Department of Services for
Children, Youth and Their
Families

Division of Family Services
1825 Faulkland Road
Wilmington, DE 19805-1195

Phone: (302) 633-2655
Fax: (302) 633-2652

frank.perfinski@state.de.us

FLORIDA

Courtney Smith
Adoption Program and
Policy Manager

Florida Department of Children
and Families

Office of Family Safety

1317 Winewood Boulevard
Building 1, Room 301-M
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Phone: (850) 717-4660
Fax: (850) 487-0688

courtney_smith@dcf.state.fl.us
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Georgia Department of Human
Deborah Burrus g?\i?sLij(r)%er Family and Children Phone: (404) 463-3957
GEORGIA I;(?:r;?g:zncy Unit Services Fax: (404) 657-0212 deburrus@dhr.state.ga.us
2 Peachtree Street NW, Ste. 8-223
Atlanta, GA 30303
Government of Guam
Department of Public Health and
Social Services Phone:
GUAM Bureau of Social Services o
. . Fax:
Administration
123 Chalan Kareta
Mangilao, Guam 96913-6304
Hawaii Department of Human
Rachel Thorburn Services
HAWAII Acting Program 810 Richards Street Phone: (808) 586-5675 rthorburn@dhs.hawaii.gov
Administrator Suite 400
Honolulu, HI 96813
Hawaii Department of Human
Kathryn Boyer Services
HAWAII Assistant Program 810 Richards Street Phone: (808) 586-5698 kboyer@dhs.hawaii.gov
Administrator Suite 400
Honolulu, HI 96813
. Idaho Department of Health &
IDAHO Igfaerﬂ::e:ricl\;hlllr%rgram Welfare Phone: (208) 334-5697 millers2@dhw.idaho.gov
Specialist 450 W. State St., 5th Floor Fax: (208) 332-7330 ' '
Boise, ID 83702
Pamela Mills IIIin(_)is Depa_lrtment of Children &
ILLINOIS Adoption Program Family Services Phone: (312) 328-2413 Pamela.Mills@illinois.gov

Manager

1921 S. Indiana
Chicago, Illinois 60616

Fax:
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Sandra P.M. Caesar !Sr:adri/e}rgstepartment of Child
Adoption & Youth . Phone: (317) 234-5318
INDIANA Connections Programs 302 W. Washington Fax: (317) 232-4436 Sandra.Caesar@dcs.IN.gov
Manager E306, MS #47
g Indianapolis, IN 46204
lowa Department of Human
Services -- Division of Adult,
Tracey Parker Hirst Children & Family Services . i
IOWA Adoption Program Hoover State Office Building, 5th Pho_ne. (515) 281-5358 tparker@dhs.state.ia.us
Fax: (515) 281-6248
Manager Floor
1305 East Walnut Avenue
Des Moines, 1A 50319-0114
lowa Department of Human
Heather Davidson, ?Zirl\I/(IjC:rS]d Family Services Bureau | Phone: (515) 242-5215
IOWA IF‘,:\éISr\;vm Manager Hoover State Office Building Fax: (515) 281-6248 HDAVIDS@dhs state.ia.us
g g 1305 East Walnut St.
Des Moines, 1A 50319-0114
Kansas Department for Children
Cali Welch, LMSW and Families )
KANSAS Adoption Program Prevention and Protection Services Egg.ne. (785) 368-8180 Cali.Welch@ks.gov
Manager 555 S. Kansas Ave 4th Floor '
Topeka, KS 66603
Kentucky Cabinet for Health and
Diane Underwood Family Services
KENTUCKY Adoptions Branch Department for Community Based | Phone: (502) 564-2147 Diane.Underwood@Kky.gov

Manager

Services (DCBS)
275 East Main Street, 3C-E
Frankfort, KY 40621

Fax:
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Kentucky Cabinet for Health and
Family Services
Jennifer Cochran Department for Community Based | Phone: 502-564-2147 .
KENTUCKY SNAP Specialist Services (DCBS) Fax: 502-564-5995 Jennifer.Cochran@ky.gov
275 East Main Street, 3C-E
Frankfort, KY 40621
Louisiana Department of Social
Services
Department of Children & Family
Shannon Catanzaro Services Phone:
LOUISIANA Adoption Program 627 North 4" Street Fax: ' Shannon.Catanzaro.DCFS@LA.GOV
Administrator Baton Rouge, LA 70802 )
Post Office Box 3318
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3318
Maine Department of Health and
Kristi Poole Human Services
. - Office of Child and Family Phone: (207) 624-7966 - .
MAINE 'I'\'/:;Ir?al\grE Program Services Fax: (207) 287-6156 Kfristi.l.poole@maine.gov
g 2 Anthony Avenue, SHS-11
Augusta, ME 04333
Steven Youngblood Maryland Department of Human
Director Resources .
MARYLAND Out of Home Placement | 311 West Saratoga Street Phone: (410) 767-7695 steven.youngblood@maryland.gov
Services Baltimore, MD 21201
April Edwards, LCSW- Maryland Department of Human
C Resources
Social Services Administration Phone: (410) 767-7195
MARYLAND Resource . 311 W. Saratoga Street 5th Floor, | Fax: (410) 333-0922 april.edwards@maryland.gov
Home/Adoption/GAP Rm. 576
Supervisor )

Baltimore, Maryland 21201
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Massachusetts Department of
Children and Families )
MASSACHUSETTS | Joy Cochran 600 Washington Street Egg.ne. (617) 748-2167 joy.cochran@state.ma.us
6th floor '
Boston, MA 02111
Michigan Department of Health
Catherine Hoover and Human Services Phone: (517) 241-8817
MICHIGAN Adoption, Guardianship | Adultand Children’s Services Phone: (517) 241-5496 HooverC3@michigan.gov
& Permanency Manager | P.O. Box 30037 -- Suite 514 Fax: (517) 335-6177
Lansing, M1 48909
Minnesota Department of Human
Mical Peterson Services
MINNESOTA Supervisor g?\llli(sjigsfety and Permanency Egg_ne: (651) 431-4728 Mical.Peterson@state.mn.us
Adoption Operations | 414"} atavette Road, Box 64944
St. Paul, MN 55164
Minnesota Department of Human
Kelly Nelson Services
MINNESOTA Supervisor g?\;li(:igﬁfety and Permanency Egg.ne: (651) 431-5890 Kelly.Nelson@state.mn.us
Adoption Operations 444 |_afayette Road, Box 64944
St. Paul, MN 55164
Mississippi Department of Human
Patricia Williams Services
. Division of Family & Children’s Phone: (601) 359-4280 .
MISSISSIPPI Qc;?]gtlgp Program Services Fax: (601) 359-4363 Patricia.Williams@mdhs.ms.gov
g 750 North State Street
Jackson, MS 39205
Missouri Department of Social
Amy Martin Services
MISSOURI Adoption Program Children’s Division Phone: (573) 526-8040 Amy.L.Martin@dss.mo.gov

Manager

615 Howerton Court
P.O. Box 88
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Fax: (573) 526-3971
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MONTANA

NAME & TITLE AGENCY & ADDRESS

VACANT

Department of Public Health and
Human Services

Child and Family Services
Division

PO Box 8005

301 South Park, 5th Floor
Helena, MT 59604

Phone:

PHONE & FAX

E-MAIL

NEBRASKA

Deanna Brakhage
Adoption Specialist

Nebraska Department of Health
and Human Services

Division of Children and Family
Services

P.O. Box 95026

301 Centennial Mall South
Lincoln, NE 68509-5026

Phone: (402) 471-9331
Fax: (402) 471-9034

deanna.brakhage@nebraska.gov

NEVADA

Jan Fragale, MSW
Social Services Chief lll

Nevada Department of Health and
Human Resources

Division of Child and Family
Services

4126 Technology Way, 1st Floor
Carson City, NV 89706

Phone: (775) 684-4428

jfragale@dcfs.nv.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Catherine Meister
Post Adoption
Supervisor

New Hampshire Department of
Health and Human Services
Division for Children, Youth and
Families

129 Pleasant Street

Brown Building

Concord, NH 03301-3951

Phone: (603) 271-8382
Fax: (603) 271-4729

Catherine.L.Meister@dhhs.state.nh.us

NEW JERSEY

Betty Berzin
Assistant Director-
Adoption Program
Director

New Jersey Department of
Children and Families

Division of Child Protection and
Permanency

50 East State Street

5th Floor, Rm. 5134

Trenton, NJ 08625

Phone: (609) 888-7460
Fax: (609) 984-5449

betty.berzin@dcf.state.nj.us
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New Mexico Children, Youth and
Families Department

Isela Burciaga Protective Services - Placement
NEW MEXICO Foster Care and 1120 Paseo de Peralta

Adoptions Bureau Chief | Room 219

PO Drawer 5160

Santa Fe, NM 87502-5160

PHONE & FAX E-MAIL

Phone: (505) 476-0355

Fax: (505) 827-8480 rosaisela.burciaga@state.nm.us

New York State Office of
Children and Family Services Phone: (518) 474-5754
52 Washington St., Room 323 Fax: (518) 486-6326

Rensselaer, NY 12144

Carol McCarthy
NEW YORK Assistant Director,
Compact Administrator

Carol.McCarthy@ocfs.ny.gov

North Carolina Department of
Health and Human Services

NORTH Kevin Kelley Division of Social Services Phone: (919) 527-6401 Kevin.Kelley@dhhs.nc.gov
CAROLINA Assistant Section Chief | 325 North Salisbury Street -- MSC | Fax: ' y ncg
2409

Raleigh , NC 27699-2409

North Carolina Department of
Health and Human Services

Jamie Bazemore
NORTH . Division of Social Services Phone: (919) 527-6371
CAROLINA fﬂiﬁgggp Program 820 South Boylan Avenue Fax: (919) 334-1191 Jan.Bazemore@dhhs.nc.gov

Mail Service Center 2411
Raleigh, NC 27699

North Dakota Department of
Human Services (NDDHS)
Children and Family Services Phone: (701) 328-4805
Division Fax: (701) 328-3538
State Capitol, Department 325
Bismarck, ND 58505

Julie Hoffman
NORTH DAKOTA | Administrator
Adoption Services

jmhoffman@nd.gov
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Karen McGormley, MS,

Ohio Department of Job and

PHONE & FAX

E-MAIL

LSW Family Services )
OHIO Section Chief Office of Families and Children Eggn&l(g)li)ZgSéZGggSl karen.mcgormley@jfs.ohio.gov
Substitute Care and PO Box 182709 )
Permanency Columbus, OH 43218-2709
Deborah Goodman itj:ﬁa%f S%I:\I/ai\r;g?a Department of
OKLAHOMA Adoption Program h Phone: (918) 794-7544 Deborah.Goodman@okdhs.org
Administrator 6128 E. 38" Street, Ste. 300 Fax: (918) 794-7582
Tulsa, OK 74135 )
Oregon Department of Human
Services
Francine Florendo Children, Adults and Families
OREGON éSgcﬁgﬁgtPlacement 8}}’;;0;« Safety & Permanency Phone: (503) 945-6877 francine.florendo@state.or.us
For Children
500 Summer Street NE, E-67
Salem, OR 97301
Oregon Department of Human
Services
Kathy Prouty Chil_d_ren, Adults and Families
OREGON Program Manager Division Phone: (503) 947-5358 kathy.prouty@state.or.us

Adoptions Program

Office of Safety & Permanency
For Children

500 Summer Street NE, E-67
Salem, OR 97301

Fax: (503) 945-6633

PENNSYLVANIA

Carrie Keiser
Program Specialist

Pennsylvania Department of
Public Welfare

Office of Children, Youth and
Families

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Phone: (717) 705-4401
Fax: (717) 214-3784

ckeiser@state.pa.us
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STATE

PUERTO RICO

NAME & TITLE AGENCY & ADDRESS

Nancy Martinez Del
Valle

Adoption Assistance
Specialist

Membership List

Department of the Family,
Administration for Families and
Children (ADFAN)

Edificio Sevilla Plaza

Calle Sevilla # 58

Hato Rey, PR 00919-4090

PO Box 194090
San Juan, PR 00919

PHONE & FAX

Phone: (787) 625-4900
Fax: (787) 625-4957

E-MAIL

nmartinez@adfan.pr.gov

RHODE ISLAND

Diane Savage
Adoption Manager

Rhode Island Department of
Children, Youth and Families
(RIDCYF)

Adoption Services

101 Friendship Street Providence,
R1 02903

Phone: (401) 528-3676
Fax: (401) 528-3650

diane.savage@dcyf.ri.gov

SOUTH
CAROLINA

Rebecca Sharp, MPA,
MSW, LMSW
Trauma Informed Care

South Carolina Department of
Social Services

1535 Confederate Ave Ext
Rm 513-7

PO Box 1520

Columbia, SC 29202

Phone: (803) 898-1881
Fax: (803) 898-1209

rebecca.sharp@dss.sc.gov

SOUTH DAKOTA

Patricia Reiss
Adoption Program

South Dakota Department of
Social Services

Division of Child Protection
Services

Phone: (605) 773-3227
Fax: (605) 773-6834

Patricia.Reiss@state.sd.us

TENNESSEE

Specialist 700 Governors Drive
Pierre, SD 57501-2291
Tennessee Department of
. Children's Services
Erika Conwell

Adoption Program
Director

Office of Child Permanency
315 Deaderick Street

UBS Tower, 9th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: (615) 741-9951
Fax:

Erika.Conwell@tn.gov
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Sandra Wilson
Executive Director
Assessments,

NAME & TITLE AGENCY & ADDRESS

Tennessee Department of
Children's Services

PHONE & FAX

Phone: (615) 253-4359

E-MAIL

TENNESSEE 315 Deaderick Street s Sandra. X.Wilson@tn.gov
Permanency and
Independen% Living UBS Tower, 9th Floor e
" Nashville, TN 37243
Services
Texas Department of Family and
Cristina R. Guerrero Em?gvet Si'wicgs i Phone: (512) 438-2405
. ild Protective Services one: - -
TEXAS Qizzggp Program 701 West 51t Street Fax: (512) 339-5850 Cristina.Guerrero@dfps.state.tx.us
MC W-157
Austin, TX 78751
Texas Department of Family and
Jackie Hubbard Protective Services
TEXAS Division Administrator Child Protective Services Egg_ne. (512) 438-3403 Jackie.Hubbard@dfps.state.tx.us
of FAD 701 West 51st Street '
Austin, TX 78751
Utah Department of Human
Marty Shannon Do of Child and Family Phone: (801) 538-3913
UTAH ﬁg?nﬁtr:;)srng{ggram Services Fax: (801) 538-3993 MShannon@utah.gov
195 North 1950 West
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
The Vermont Department of
Gillie Hopkins Children and Families .
VERMONT Adoption Specialist Family Services Division Eho_ne. (802) 769-6385 Gillie.Hopkins@vermont.gov
. ax: (802) 241-2407
280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671
The Vermont Department of
Egg)asra Jtoyal fC Children and Families Phone: (802)760-0599
VERMONT Directgrs em ot Lare Family Services Division Fag-ne- (802)760- Barbara.Joyal@vermont.gov

280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671
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VIRGIN ISLANDS

NAME & TITLE AGENCY & ADDRESS

Janet Turnbull-Krigger
Assistant Administrator
Children, Youth and
Families

Virgin Islands Department of
Human Services

1303 Hospital Ground
Building A-Knud Hansen
Complex

St. Thomas, VI 00802

Phone: (340) 774-4392
Phone: (340) 774-0930,
4392

Phone: (340) 774-7865
Fax: (340) 774-0082

PHONE & FAX

E-MAIL

turnbullkrigger@yahoo.com

Virginia Department of Social

T. B. Jones Services
VIRGINIA Adoption Program Family Services Division Phone: (804) 726-7537 Traci.Jones@dss.virginia.gov
Manager 801 East Main Street, 11th Floor
Richmond VA 23219-2901
Washington State Department of
Debbie Marker (S,Doglglszslnd Health Services
WASHINGTON Qi?ﬁg“gp Program Division of Children’s Services Eggnéég? 8%20729(7)268 made300@dshs.wa.gov
g 1115 Washington Street, SE '
OB-2
Olympia, WA 98504-5710
Washington State Department of
Melanie Meyer Social and Health Services
Adoption Support (DSHS) Phone: (360) 902-7567
WASHINGTON Program Manager Division of Children’s Services Fax: (360) 902-7903 MEYERME@DSHS.WA.GOV
1115 Washington Street, SE
Olympia, WA 98504-5710
West Virginia Department of
Christie Fortney Health and Human Resources ) i
WEST VIRGINIA State Adoption Program | 350 Capitol Street Phone: (304) 637-5560 Christie.A.Fortney@wv.gov

Manager

Room 691
Charleston, WV 25301-3704

Fax:

WEST VIRGINIA

BJ Miller Kirkland
Senior Adoption
Specialist

West Virginia Department of
Health and Human Resources
350 Capitol Street, Room 691
Charleston, WV 25301-3704

Phone: (304) 356-4577
Fax: (304) 558-4563

Bobby.J.Kirkland@wv.gov

*New *Updated

as of 6/6/2017




NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STATE ADOPTION PROGRAMS
Membership List

STATE

WEST VIRGINIA

NAME & TITLE AGENCY & ADDRESS

Carrie Stalnaker
Exchange Coordinator

Adoption Resource Network of
wv/

Mutual Consent Registry
Bureau for Children & Families
Office of Social Services

350 Capitol St., Rm 691
Charleston, WV 25301

Phone: (304) 558-2891

PHONE & FAX

E-MAIL

Carrie.G.Stalnaker@wv.gov

Ron Hermes Wisconsin Department of Children
Director and Families . . .
WISCONSIN Bureau of Permanence 201 E. Washington Ave Phone: (608) 422-6932 ron.hermes@wisconsin.gov
and Out-of-Home Care Madison, WI 53708
Wisconsin Department of Children
. L and Families
Katie Sepnieski, MSW
; ’ Bureau of Permanency and Out of | Phone: (608) 422-6914 . Lo . .
WISCONSIN égr?/pi)(tz:a()snszrgi(l)r;tgﬁtiz;e Home Care Fax: (608) 264-6750 Katie.Sepnieski@Wisconsin.gov
201 E. Washington Ave
Madison, WI 53708
Wyoming Department of Family
Maureen Clifton Services Phone: (307) 777-3570
WYOMING Social Services Division . maureen.clifton@wyo.gov

Adoption Program
Analyst

130 Hobbs Avenue
Cheyenne, WY 82009

Fax: (307) 777-3693
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